

**Shri Kulvinder Suri and others vs. Shri Chattar Singh and others**

**CS No. 20 of 2023**

24.05.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for the defendants.

**CS No. 20 of 2023**

Written statement is stated to have been filed.

Replication, as prayed for, be filed within two weeks.

**OMP No. 145 of 2023**

Reply to the application stands filed. Rejoinder to the reply, if any, within two weeks.

List on 14.06.2023.

At this stage, Mr. B.N. Sharma, learned Counsel submits that he has filed an application under Order 1, Rule 10 of the CPC on behalf of certain persons who are adversely affected by the interim order. Registry is directed to place said application on record, if in order.

**(Ajay Mohan Goel)  
Judge**

May 24, 2023  
(narender)