

Shri Kulvinder Suri & ors Vs. Shri Chattar Singh & ors

C.S. No. 20 of 2023

14.6.2023 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs/non-applicants.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the defendants.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No. 252 of 2023.

As prayed for, replication be filed within two weeks. List on 3.7.2023.

OMP No. 252 of 2023

Notice. Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate appears and waives service of notice on behalf of non-applicants. He prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file reply.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

June 14, 2023
(kalpana)