

Sh. Kulvinder Suri & ors. vs. Sh.Chattar Singh & ors.

C.S. No.20 of 2023

19.07.2023

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Parveen Chauhan, Advocate, vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for the defendants.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for the applicant in OMP No.252 of 2023.

OMPs No.252 of 2023 and 145 of 2023

Pleadings be completed within two weeks.

List on **09.08.2023**.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

July 19, 2023
(pathania)