

Kulvinder Suri vs. Chattar Singh

C.S. No. 20 of 2023

17.08.2023

Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for the defendants.

Mr. B.N.Sharma, Advocate for the applicant in OMP No. 252 of 2023

C.S. No. 20/2023 & OMP Nos. 252 & 145 of 2023

Pleadings be completed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2023.

August 17, 2023  
(naveen)

**( Virender Singh )**  
**Judge**