

Kulvinder Surin vs. Chattar Singh

C.S. No. 20 of 2023

10.10.2023

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate assisted by
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for defendants No. 1 to
4.

Mr. Vinod Sharma, Advocate vice Mr. B.N.
Sharma, Advocate for defendants No. 5 and 6.

Written statement on behalf of defendants No.
5 and 6 filed. Replication, if any, be filed within three
weeks. List on 6th November, 2023.

October 10, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge