

Kulvinder Suri vs. Chattar Singh

C.S. No. 20 of 2023

20.12.2023

Present: Mr. Ajit Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for defendants No. 1 to 4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate for defendants No. 5 and 6.

OMP No. 145 of 2023

In view of the request made by learned vice counsel for the plaintiffs, list for consideration on 28th December, 2023.

December 20, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge