

**Kulvinder Suri & ors. vs Chattar Singh & ors.**

**C.S No.20 of 2023**

30.04.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No.5 and 6.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs to justify the maintainability of the present suit before this Court, in view of the provisions of Section 15 of the CPC.

List on **21<sup>st</sup> May, 2024.**

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

April 30, 2024(mamta)