

Kulvinder Singh & ors. Vs. Chattar Singh & Ors.

Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023

21.05.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with
Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the
plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to
4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for defendants
No.5 and 6.

Arguments heard. Order reserved.

(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge

21st May, 2024
(Chander)