

**Kulvinder Singh and ors.**

**Vs.**

**Chattar Singh and ors.**

**Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023**

**23.08.2024 Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate through video conferencing and Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal and Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocates present in person for the applicants/plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for non-applicants/defendants No.1 to 4.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, vice Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for non-applicants/defendants No.5 and 6.

**OMP No. 722 of 2024**

No reply is intended to be filed. Learned counsel for the non-applicants/defendants have submitted that they have no objection, in case, the application is allowed.

In view of this statement, as well as the fact that the reasons for not depositing the Court fee has been properly explained in the application, which is duly supported by an affidavit, the present application is allowed and the time to comply with the order dated 31.05.2024 is ordered to be extended by three weeks.

Application stands disposed of.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
**Judge**

**August 23<sup>rd</sup>, 2024**  
*(saurav pathania)*