

Kulvinder Singh & others vs Chattar Singh & ors.

Civil Suit No.20 of 2023

25.09.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P.Sood, Advocate, for the defendants No.1 to 4.

Ms. Mamta K. Bhatwan, Advocate, vice Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 5 and 6.

OMP No. 834 of 2024.

Learned counsel for the plaintiffs submits that deficient Court fee annexed to the application be taken on record. Since the necessity to file the deficient Court fee had arisen out of the order passed by this Court on 31.05.2024, hence the application is allowed and the deficient Court fee is ordered to be taken on record.

In view of above, Registry is directed to make a report regarding the sufficiency of the Court fee.

List on 16th October, 2024.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)
Judge**

25th September, 2024
(Ravinder)