

**Kulvinder Singh & others vs. Chattar Singh & ors.**

**Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023**

16.10.2024 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vedant Ranta, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Parveen Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, vice Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 5 to 6.

OMP No. 834 of 2024

In compliance to the order dated 25.09.2024, the Registry has reported that the Court fee is sufficient. Hence, the same is ordered to be taken on record.

In view of above, the present application stands disposed of.

**Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023**

As per office report, written statements and replications have been filed. List the matter before the Additional Registrar (Judicial) for admission and denial on 28.10.2024.

**(Rakesh Kainthla)**  
Judge