

Kulvinder Suri & Ors. Vs. Chattar Singh & Ors.

CS No.20 of 2023

31.12.2024

Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate for defendants No.1 to 4.

Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, vice Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate for defendants No.5 and 6.

OMPs No.145 and 254 of 2023

Pleadings, in these applications, are complete.

List on 04.03.2025 for consideration.

OMP No.253 of 2023

Application for the reasons, stated therein, is allowed, as prayed for and disposed of. However, applicants/defendants No.5 and 6 will do the needful, in case, Court directs to do so.

OMP No.834 of 2024

This application has already been disposed of, vide order dated 16.10.2024.

December 31, 2024
(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)
Judge