

Kulvinder Suri & Ors. Vs. Chattar Singh & Ors.

Civil Suit No.20 of 2023

04.03.2025 Present: Mr. Shekhar Badola, Proxy Counsel, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. H.M Thakur and Ms. Anamika Kohali, Proxy Counsels, for the defendants.

OMP Nos.145 and 254 of 2023

At the request of learned proxy counsel for the parties, list the matter for consideration on **13.03.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

04th March, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)