

Kulvinder Suri and others vs. Chattar Singh and others

Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023

13.03.2025 Present:

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 4.

Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, for defendants No.5 and 6.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of plaintiffs on instructions submits that the plaintiffs have received an offer from some of the land owners other than the defendants for an amicable settlement. On account of the same, adjournment is sought. Prayer not opposed.

List for consideration on **1st April, 2025.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 13, 2025
tarun