

Kulvinder Suri and others vs. Chattar Singh and others

Civil Suit No.20 of 2023

08.04.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No.5 and 6.

OMP No.145 and 254 of 2023

Pleadings in both the applications are complete. List for consideration on **06.05.2025**.

April 08, 2025 *(KS)*

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**