

**Kulvinder Suri & Others Vs. Chattar Singh
& Others.**

Civil Suit No.20 of 2023

06.05.2025 Present: Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No.5 and 6.

OMP Nos.145 and 254 of 2023

Learned vice counsel for the applicants/plaintiffs submits that arguing counsel is not available today on account of ill-health and seeks adjournment.

List on **14.05.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

06th May, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)