

**Kulvinder Suri and Ors. Vs. Chattar Singh
and Ors.**

Civil Suit No.20 of 2023

03.07.2025 Present: Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh
Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1
to 4.

Ms. Mamta Bhatwan, Advocate, vice Mr. B.N.
Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No.5 and 6.

OMP No.145 of 2023

Pleadings are complete.

Learned counsel or the applicants submits that
Senior Counsel is unavailable today on account of personal
difficulty and seeks adjournment.

List on **21.07.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

03rd July, 2025
(Gaurav Rawat)