

**Kulvinder Suri and others vs. Chattar Singh and others**

**Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023**

**21.07.2025 Present:**

Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No.5 and 6.

**OMP No. 145 of 2023**

Learned counsels to place on record the exact share of the defendants in the suit land. Let the needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

**(Bipin C. Negi)  
Judge**

July 21, 2025  
tarun