

Kulvinder Suri & Ors. Vs. Chattar Singh & Ors.

Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023

01.09.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate, with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 4.

Mr. B. N. Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No. 5 and 6.

OMP No. 145 of 2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs/applicants submits that the documents sought to be placed on record have been prepared, however, the hard copy of the same has not been received by the counsels on account of inclement weather and bad road conditions. Hence time is prayed to comply with the previous order. Prayer is allowed.

List the matter after two weeks.

01st September, 2025
(Shamsh Tabrez)

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge