

Kulvinder Suri and Ors. vs. Chattar Singh and Ors.

Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023

27.10.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate, with Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 4.

Mr. R.K. Negi, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No. 5 and 6.

OMP No. 145 of 2023

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the plaintiffs/applicants submits that in pursuance to orders dated 21.07.2025 and 01.09.2025, documents sought to be placed on record shall be positively placed on record on or before the next date of hearing. Let the needful be done within a week.

It is made clear that if documents are not placed on record, no further opportunity to place on record the documents shall be granted.

List after one week.

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**

October 27th, 2025.
(Susheel)