

Kulvinder Suri and others vs. Chattar Singh and others

Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023

24.11.2025 **Present:** Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjal Munjal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for defendants No. 5 and 6.

OMP No. 145 of 2023

Documents filed on 04.11.2025 are still not on record. Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the applicants/plaintiffs submits that he shall ensure that objections in the documents so filed are positively removed on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **04.12.2025.**

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

November 24th, 2025.
(Susheel)