

**Kulvinder Suri and Ors. Vs. Chattar Singh and Ors.**

**Civil Suit No.20 of 2023**

22.12.2025 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Pranjali Munjal, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 4

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for defendants No.5 and 6.

Time for filing documents is being sought since 21.07.2025. Learned Senior Counsel for the plaintiffs submits that application for filing documents was filed on 24.11.2025. The same was returned with certain objections by the Registry. Those objections have been removed and the application shall be refiled during the course of the day itself. It be ensured that the same be placed on record on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **30.12.2025**.

**(Bipin C. Negi)**  
**Judge**

22<sup>nd</sup> December, 2025  
(Gaurav Rawat)