

Kulvinder Suri and others vs. Chattar Singh and others

Civil Suit No.20 of 2023

05.01.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Ms. Rinki Kashmiri, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 4.

Mr. B.N. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.5 and 6/State.

OMP No.1631 of 2025

No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of the applicants. Pleadings are complete. List for consideration along with OMP No.145 of 2023 immediately after the ensuing winter vacation, on **05.03.2026**.

January 5, 2026 (KS)

**(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge**