

Kulvinder Suri and others vs. Chattar Singh and others

Civil Suit No.20 of 2023

04.05.2026 Present: Mr. Neeraj Gupta, Senior Advocate with Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No.1 to 4.

Ms. Mamta Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents Nos.5 and 6.

OMP No.1602 of 2025

The present application has been filed by the applicants/plaintiffs in pursuance to order passed by this Court on 21.07.2025, whereby permission was granted to the applicants to place on record the documents.

The application has been opposed by the defendants.

In view of the averments as made in the application, the same is allowed and the documents are ordered to be placed on record, subject to all just exceptions. Accordingly, the application stands disposed of.

OMP No.1603 & 1632 of 2025

Allowed and disposed of.

Civil Suit No.20 of 2023

List after two weeks.

**(Romesh Verma)
Judge**

May 04, 2026
(vt)