

**Kulvinder Suri and others vs. chattar Singh and others**

**Civil Suit No. 20 of 2023**

**25.05.2026 Present:** Mr. Ajeet Pal Singh Jaswal, Advocate, vice Mr. Janesh Gupta, Advocate, for the plaintiffs.

Mr. Y.P. Sood, Advocate, for defendants No. 1 to 4

Ms. Mamta Kumari, Advocate, vice Mr. B.N. Sharma, Advocate, for respondents Nos. 5 and 6.

It is contended by the learned vice counsel appearing for the plaintiffs that they have filed an application for amendment of the plaint on 11.05.2026 in the Registry of this Court. However, the same is not on record. Registry is directed to trace the same and place it on record, if in order. List thereafter.

**( Romesh Verma )  
Judge**

**May 25, 2026  
( veena )**